Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20311

Date sent

11/12/2019

Subject

PC Operating Systems

Details of enquiry

- 1. How many computers do you have in your organisation?
- 2. Of these computers, how many are running Windows XP?
- 3. Of these computers, how many are running Windows 7?
- 4. Of these computers, how many are running non-Microsoft operating systems?
- 5. Do you expect to have all of your machines with Microsoft operating systems to be running Windows 10 before the Windows 7 end of support date (14 January 2020)?
- 6. If not, how many do you expect to not be running Windows 10?

Response Sent

- How many computers do you have in your organisation? Circa 1280
- Of these computers, how many are running Windows XP?Zero
- 3. Of these computers, how many are running Windows 7? Less than 60
- 4. Of these computers, how many are running non-Microsoft operating systems? Zero
- Do you expect to have all of your machines with Microsoft operating systems to be running Windows 10 before the Windows 7 end of support date (14 January 2020)?
 Yes
- 6. If not, how many do you expect to not be running Windows 10? Not applicable see response to 5. above